

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao del Norte
Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali
-oOo-

Date: January 25,2016

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

1st Publication

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
300-16-01-009	Construction Materials & Supplies (Improvement of Brgy. Health Center of Magupising)	337,509.50	Trust Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	lot	Project Billboard (2 units) (COA 8' x 8') & (DOH 4' x 8')	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	lot	Safety & Health (glooves, hard helmet, boots & reflectorized cons. Suite)	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	bags	Portland cement	5	290.00	1,450.00
4	cu.m	Wash sand	1	500.00	500.00
5	cu.m	Wash gravel	1	700.00	700.00
6	lght	12mm dia. X 6 mtr. Def. bar	6	200.00	1,200.00
7	lght	10mm dia. X 6 mtr. Def. bar	16	150.00	2,400.00
8	kls.	Tie wire # 16	5	85.00	425.00
9	cu.m	Earthfill	3	400.00	1,200.00
10	pcs	Concrete hollow block 4" x 8" x 16"	660	13.00	8,580.00
11	bags	Portland cement	45	290.00	13,050.00
12	cu.m	Wash sand	3	500.00	1,500.00
13	lght	10mm dia. X 6 mtr. Def. bar	30	150.00	4,500.00
14	kls.	Tie wire # 16	5	85.00	425.00
15	bd.ft.	2" x 3" x 10' coco lumber - 30 pcs.	150	20.00	3,000.00
16	bd.ft.	2" x 2" x 10' coco lumber - 30 pcs	100	20.00	2,000.00
17	shts.	1/4" thk. 4' x 8' ord. plywood	4	400.00	1,600.00
18	kls.	CW nails # 4"	4	85.00	340.00
19	kls.	CW nails # 3"	5	85.00	425.00
20	kls.	CW nails # 2"	3	80.00	240.00
21	shts.	3.5 mm thk. X 4' x 8' fiber cemet board	30	510.00	15,300.00
22	pcs	Aluminum furring (0.4mm thk. X 19mm X 50 mm x 5m)	70	200.00	14,000.00

23	pcs	Carrying channel (0.4mm thk. X 25mm x 25 mm x 5 m)	50	150.00	7,500.00
24	pcs	Wall angle (0.4mm thk. X 25mm x 25 mm x 5 m)	30	82.00	2,460.00
25	pcs	W - clip	30	8.00	240.00
26	box	5/32" x 1/2 blind rivets	2	400.00	800.00
27	box	Tox screw 1"	2	100.00	200.00
28	ln.m	0.4mm thk. X 1.013 m x 4.20 m corr. Longspan roofing (green)- 20 pcs	34.03	350.00	11,910.50
29	ln.m	0.4mm thk. X 0.60 m x 13 m-gutter (green)	7.8	400.00	3,120.00
30	ln.m	0.4mm thk. 0.60 m 3.40 m-ridge roll (green)	2.04	350.00	714.00
31	pcs	Tekscrew 2 1/2"	100	6.00	600.00
32	gal.	Roof sealant	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
33	shts.	8mm thk. Hardiflex fiber cement board	1	800.00	800.00
34	lght.	1/4" thk. 2" x 2" x 6 m Angle bar	3	1,750.00	5,250.00
35	lght	1/4" thk. 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6m Angle bar std.	7	900.00	6,300.00
36	lght	3/16" thk. 1' x 1" x 6m Angle Bar std.	7	400.00	2,800.00
37	lght	1.2mm x 2" x 4" x 6 m Cee Purlins	11	900.00	9,900.00
38	kls.	Welding rod	15	170.00	2,550.00
39	gals	Steel primer	3	700.00	2,100.00
40	gal.	Lacquer thinner	1	420.00	420.00
41	pc	Paint brush # 2" Heavy duty	1	80.00	80.00
42	pc	Cutting disk # 14"	1	580.00	580.00
43	bd.ft.	2" x 6" x 10' wooden door jamb - 4 pcs	40	50.00	2,000.00
44	sets	Panel door (shop made) verify actual dimension	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
45	pcs	Door knob heavy duty	3	600.00	1,800.00
46	pcs	3 1/2" loose pin hinges heavy duty	9	250.00	2,250.00
47	kls.	CW nails # 4"	2	85.00	170.00
48	kls.	CW nails # 3"	2	85.00	170.00
49	kls.	CW nails # 1 1/2"	2	80.00	160.00
50	sets	Jalousie window type including installation (verify actual dimension)	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
51	sets	Jalousie high window type including installation (verify actual dimension)	6	600.00	3,600.00
52	bd.ft.	2" x 6" x 10' wooden window jamb - 6 pcs.	60	50.00	3,000.00
53	sets	PVC door plain white w/ louver w/pvc jamb 0.70 m x 2.10 m	1	1,900.00	1,900.00
54	pc	Cylindrical keyless door knob (heavy duty)	1	650.00	650.00
55	pcs	3 1/2" loose pin hinges heavy duty	3	250.00	750.00
56	pcs	14" x14" unglazed tiles (floor tiles) - white	769	80.00	61,520.00
57	pcs	12' x 12" unglazed ceramic (floor tiles)- white	47	60.00	2,820.00
58	pcs	12" x 12" glazed ceramic (wall tiles) - white	104	50.00	5,200.00
59	pcs	Pvc tile trim - white	15	40.00	600.00
60	bags	Portland cement	35	290.00	10,150.00

61	bags	Tile Adhesive 25kg/bag	2	400.00	800.00
62	cu.m	Fine sand	4	500.00	2,000.00
63	packs	Tile grout 2 kls/pack	10	100.00	1,000.00
64	sets	Water closet, white, w/ complete accessories	1	3,800.00	3,800.00
65	sets	Wall-hang lavatory, white, w/ faucet & complete accessories	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
66	set	Urinal wall hang w/ complete accessories	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
67	sets	1-1/2" x 24" stainless steel grab bar	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
68	pc	6" x 6" stainless steel floor drain w/ strainer (toilet)	1	350.00	350.00
69	pc	4" x 4" stainless steel floor drain w/ strainer (slop sink)	1	260.00	260.00
70	pcs	4" dia. X 3 mtr. Pvc pipe (s-1000)	3	500.00	1,500.00
71	pcs	3" dia. X 3 mtr. Pvc pipe (s-1000)	4	400.00	1,600.00
72	pcs	2" dia. X 3 mtr. Pvc pipe (s-1000)	2	420.00	840.00
73	pcs	4" dia. Elbow	2	50.00	100.00
74	pcs	3" dia. Elbow	4	50.00	200.00
75	pcs	2" dia. Elbow	2	40.00	80.00
76	pc.	2" dia. P-trap	1	90.00	90.00
77	pc.	4" x 2" Pvc tee	1	90.00	90.00
78	pcs	4" x 4" Pvc wye	2	110.00	220.00
79	pc.	2" Pvc wye	1	90.00	90.00
80	cans	Pvc solvent cement	5	80.00	400.00
81	pc.	Teflon tape 1/2"	1	50.00	50.00
82	pcs.	Pinlight 3U type 22 watts	5	500.00	2,500.00
83	pcs	Junction box w/screw	4	35.00	140.00
84	pcs	Utility box	4	30.00	120.00
85	pcs	Receptacle	5	30.00	150.00
86	pcs	3 gang convenience outlet heavy duty	2	300.00	600.00
87	pcs	3 gang switch outlet heavy duty	1	300.00	300.00
88	pc.	1 gang switch outlet heavy duty	2	250.00	500.00
89	pcs	Electrical tape big	2	60.00	120.00
90	box	# 12 stranded wire heavy duty	1	3,350.00	3,350.00
91	pcs	Pvc clamp 1/2" dia.	20	5.00	100.00
92	roll	Flexible hose (moldflex 1/2" dia.)	1	900.00	900.00
93	gals.	Latex paint (white)	15	600.00	9,000.00
94	gals.	Latex paint (yellow)	8	600.00	4,800.00
95	gals	Enamel chocolate brown	3	600.00	1,800.00
96	pcs	Paint brush # 4" Heavy duty	3	60.00	180.00
97	pcs	Paint brush # 2" Heavy duty	2	50.00	100.00
98	gal.	Paint thinner	2	400.00	800.00
99	sets	Orbit fan 16" heavu duty	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
100	sets	Stand fan w/ complete accessories heavy duty	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
101	lght	1/4" X 1" X 1" X 6 m	10	400.00	4,000.00
102	lght	1/2" dia. X 6 m Square bar	40	400.00	16,000.00
103	gal.	Steel primer	1	700.00	700.00

104	pc.	Paint brush # 2"	1	80.00	80.00
105	kls.	Welding rod	20	170.00	3,400.00
TOTAL					337,509.50

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-16-01-006	Construction Materials & Supplies (for the Completion of Organic Trading Post Building @ P-6 Dujali, Braulio E. Dujali)	192,307.50	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	gals.	Paint Thinner 0340	7	553.00	3,871.00
2	gals.	Masonry Neutralizer 44	3	165.00	495.00
3	gals.	Masonry Putty 7311	39	772.00	30,108.00
4	gals.	Permacoat Flat Latex 701	16	772.00	12,352.00
5	gals.	Acrytex Reducer 1750	8	613.00	4,904.00
6	gals.	Acrytex Primer 1705	10	1,150.00	11,500.00
7	gals.	Acrytex Cast 1711	35	677.00	23,695.00
8	gals.	Acrytex Colored Paint	40	1,445.00	57,800.00
9	pcs	Paint Brush # 4	7	105.00	735.00
10	pcs	Paint Brush # 2	7	62.00	434.00
11	pcs	Paint Roller w/ Plastic Tray # 8	6	121.00	726.00
12	pads	Sand Paper # 800	30	25.00	750.00
13	pads	Sand Paper # 120	30	25.00	750.00
14	pads	Sand Paper # 80	30	25.00	750.00
15	pcs	Waste Cotton	6	132.00	792.00
16	gals.	Stikwel	2	520.00	1,040.00
17	pcs	48" Ø RSCP	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
18	length	10mm Ø Deformed Bar	30	145.00	4,350.00
19	length	12mm Ø Deformed Bar	30	165.00	4,950.00
20	kls.	Tie wire	3	95.00	285.00
21	units	Panel Door (800mm X 2100mm) w/ Jamb	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
22	pcs	4" Hinges (Heavy duty)	6	85.00	510.00
23	sets	Door Knob (Heavy duty)	2	555.00	1,110.00
24	units	tubular frame powdered coated white top & bottom (.40m x 2.0m) Including Fabrication & Installation	4	2,100.00	8,400.00
TOTAL					192,307.00

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-16-01-005	Construction materials & Supplies (Completion of Organic Trading Post Building @ P-6 Dujali, Braulio E. Dujali)	230,768.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	pcs	2" Metal Furring	100	118.00	11,800.00
2	pcs	Wall Angle	60	55.00	3,300.00
3	pcs	Carrying Channel	100	125.00	12,500.00
4	pcs	W-clip	150	10.00	1,500.00
5	cls.	Concrete Nails # 1	2	105.00	210.00
6	cls.	Concrete Nails # 2	2	105.00	210.00
7	bxs	1/2"x1/8" Blind Rivets	2	350.00	700.00
8	pcs	3.5mm Fiber Cement Board	55	420.00	23,100.00
9	bxs	Welding Rod (5kgs)	5	450.00	2,250.00
10	pcs	2" Ø G.I Pipe S-40	7	2,400.00	16,800.00
11	pcs	5/8" thk. Square Bar	50	720.00	36,000.00
12	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	12	95.00	1,140.00
13	pcs	400mm x 400mm Unglazed Tiles	520	75.00	39,000.00
14	length	Plastic Tile Trim	5	45.00	225.00
15	bags	Adhesive Cement 2 kgs.	6	75.00	450.00
16	pcs	2" Ø PVC Pipe	5	180.00	900.00
17	pcs	4" Ø PVC Pipe	19	300.00	5,700.00
18	pcs	4" x 2" Ø PVC Wye	2	85.00	170.00
19	pcs	4" Ø PVC Wye	2	75.00	150.00
20	pcs	4" Ø PVC Elbow 45 deg.	9	60.00	540.00
21	pcs	4" Ø PVC ELbow90 deg.	5	60.00	300.00
22	pcs	4" Ø PVC P-Trap	2	60.00	120.00
23	pcs	4" Ø PVC Clean-Out	4	55.00	220.00
24	pcs	4" Ø PVC Tee	3	60.00	180.00
25	pcs	4" Ø PVC Floor Drain	2	55.00	110.00
26	sets	600mm x 900mm Stainless Sink	2	947.00	1,894.00
27	rolls	TW Wire # 12	3	3,150.00	9,450.00
28	sets	1 Gang Switch Flash Type	5	105.00	525.00
29	sets	2 Gang Switch Flash Type	2	125.00	250.00
30	sets	2 Gang C.O Flash type	12	202.00	2,424.00
31	mts.	TW Wire # 8	80	56.00	4,480.00
32	pcs	1/2" Ø Nail Cable	100	3.00	300.00
33	pcs	7mm x /4" Wood Screw	50	1.00	50.00
34	bags	Portland Cement	126	285.00	35,910.00
35	cu.m	Coarse Sand	10	450.00	4,500.00
36	pcs	4" CHB	450	12.00	5,400.00
37	length	10mm Ø Deformed Bar	50	145.00	7,250.00
38	cls.	Tie Wire	8	95.00	760.00
TOTAL					230,768.00

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-16-01-010	Airconditioning & Maintenance	100,000.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	Aircondition Repair & Maintenance			100,000.00
		TOTAL			100,000.00

Deadline of Submission Technical & Financial Documents	February 2, 2016 not later than 12:00 o'clock noon
Opening of Bids	February 2, 2016 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to bidders upon payment of a non-refundable Fee as prescribed below:

PARTICULAR	Amount of ABC	Fee
Construction Materials & Supplies (Improvement of Brgy. Health Center of Magupising)	337,509.50	500.00
Construction Materials & Supplies (for the Completion of Organic Trading Post Building @ P-6 Dujali, Braulio E. Dujali)	192,307.50	500.00
Construction materials & Supplies (Completion of Organic Trading Post Building @ P-6 Dujali, Braulio E. Dujali)	230,768.00	500.00
Airconditioning & Maintenance	100,000.00	500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening, Bid Bond, Pre-bid Conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualifications of the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid, and Bid Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all Bids anytime prior to the award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidders or any obligation to inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call contact:

Ms. ERMALYN C. BONSO-GANOTISE
 BAC -Secretariat designate
 Cell # 09066561448
 email add: justmacky143@yahoo.com

RAFAEL L. ALCONES
 BAC Chairperson

